1940 Boys Golf Grass Greens State Championships

|Class A Team Scoring

Lincoln High
Omaha South
Omaha Benson
Wahoo

Nebraska City

238
247
249
252

257

Semifinals

First Place
Third Place

|Class A Match Play Championship

Bernie Mortensen, Lincoln High, def. Richard Spomer, Lincoln High, 4 and 3
Charles Teel, Nebraska City, def. William Brice, Omaha South, 2 and 1

Bernie Mortensen, Lincoln High, def. Charles Teel, Nebraska City, 7 and 6



