1940 Boys Golf Gra	ass Gr	reens St	ate Champio	nships			
Class A Team Scoring				Class A Match Play Championship			
Lincoln High	238		Semifinals	Bernie Mortensen, Lincoln High, def. Richard Spomer, Lincoln High, 4 and 3			
Omaha South	247			Charles Teel, Nebraska City, def. William Brice, Omaha South, 2 and 1			
Omaha Benson	249						
Wahoo	252						
Nebraska City	257		First Place	Bernie Mortensen, Lincoln High, def. Charles Teel, Nebraska City, 7 and 6			
			Third Place				